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5.2
53

51

51

51

lot size

ot size
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Lot sizes 20

20

DS 20 ]
2 [ [ 1’ "
19 ot size

20 10 9

20 |/

52

10
20
30
40

bokbohbictiss

52
19

51)

94

Lot size 1lot 20

20
10

5.2 51

19

20 |
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20 ,\,9
2 15
.'é i \
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& 5
0 T T T . Y T 8
1 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
sasnmslisudau (A7)
51 :
Lot size
ot size 20
lot size
' lot size 20
( 1) 20 |/
2. (Group part)
1
DS ,WH 1 WL
HKO01 50  1HK02 30
1
HKO03 |, WL 2 |
WL H
WL 37 ot size 20
40 3 19 |
1)
19 WL 19

38



263

ot size 20

(Uncertainly )

PART GROUP DELIVERY SHEET"
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5.2
1 20 20
20 |/
2. 1
3
4,
4
JT ( 2 2.1
lot size lot
Size lot size 20
lot size
(by item)
(group part)
5
DS
2
' ! 7 11 ]
Safety stock
(
Safety stock 1 3
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PDS

52

52

ot size
ot size
HK02 20 |/

HKO01

98
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ot size

HK02 ot size 20

DELIVERY SHEET (PDS)

/

3. PDS
4, PDS
5.
6.
1. PDS
8.
9.
53

PDS

PART
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53

(lot size )

( Kanban box )

- CPU Pentium 133 MHz
RAM 32 MB
- HARD DRIVE 12 GB
NEC P9300

Microsoft Windows 95 ( )

Microsoft Access 97 ( )
Microsoft Excel 97 ( )
TRUE TYPE FONT “Sakura CD39"

Microsoft Access 97
Microsoft Excel 97 5.4

39

101



lﬂifNWil‘W 8

54

(lot size )

(Lot size)
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Cycle Time ( ) X-Y-Z
)
X
Y
Z
111 ( ) 1
1-2-1 2
fui
v ! 2 3
FOUMIA
1-1-1 —r—*>0—1*>0
1-2-1 g N g Z/ /..z)
1-2-2 Bg—1T> 00—+ 0
O~~~ 00— 0
1-4-2 0O 1»0 0
o,
VIRATE:
0 0 0
2-1-1 0 >0
5.6 cycle time
1-2-1
1 1 2

103



1L MAKERLISTTABLE
MAKERCODE
MAKERNAME
MAKERADDRESS

2. PART _LIST TABLE BOM

PART NO
MAKER_CODE
PART CODE

PART NAME
DS DS (
WH WH (

WL WL
STD PACK

CYCLE TIME

RECEIVE PLACE

PC_ADDRESS
LINEADDRESS

3, USER LIST TABLE
ISSUE BY "
USER NAME "

( Kanban box )

10

11
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( )XXx (Z+1) + Safety stock (5.1)

() Y
—)
Yasuhiro Monden , 1992 Y

PARTNO.  PARTNAME
() () ()
DSWH WL DSWH WL
HK07 RETAINERROOF 0 1 1 1 2 8 3 3 4
HEADLINING
-X,Y,Z

N < >I<I
1
— N -
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- Safety stock o Safety
stock 1 1
1 1
. 20 |
[ ‘ i} A
9 X 1 X 1+1 + 1 49 5
20 .2,
]
1
I} KANBAN LIST TABLE
KANBAN 1D
KANBAN_ID BY PART
PART NO
ONUSE
2. Save As/Export Query ~ MAKE KANBAN SLIP
MSExcel 9 97 Query XIs3
3 form kanban Ipcs_taw.xls MS Excel %
97
31 Copy MAKE_KANBAN SLIP.xls (
3 ) Paste form kanban Ipcs tawxls Work sheet  * paste

32 Work sheet ~ “kanban”
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e /D ir YAl 1y

-
1-11
Al JrH SPACER ROOF PANEL L
012 C5729-Q10 0
S, Cr K&DHD Ty kwUiif .. 1 VVy
00 40 1H1 S
58
8.
52
3 HK03
6 30 2 2
1,2 5
2
2 )
5 (
5.2)
3
(30 ) (1 )
, , (2 )



PDS

&: PDS_ORDER_FORM

PDS

CYCLE TIME

5.93
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5.12 Barcode

4. PDS 513 ,5.14

5.13 PDS



DELIVERY

DATE  21-Jul-1999
CYCLE : 111

TIME 80

PLACE : HHH

00016 3 2 x

PARTCODE

B3I IIIBIRRR

PCSID NO,

PARTNO

74310-YEO10
74310-YEO10
C4910-01050-C
C4910-01060-C
C4910-01060-C
C5304-01010-H
C4039-01040-1.
C5750-01030-D
C5750-01030-D
C5774-01010
C7110-01060
C7210-01060-K
C7210-01070-K
Cr7247-01030

PDS

PART DELIVERY SHEET

PARTNAME

SUNVISOR ASSY RH

SUNVISOR ASSY RH

BOARD ASSY FR DOOR TRIM RH
BOARD ASSY FR DOOR TRIM RH
BOARD ASSY FR DOOR TRIM RH
COVER S/A QIR TRIM RR LH
ORNAMENT S/A, BACK DOOR
HEADLINING ASSY ROOF
HEADLINING ASSY ROOF
RETAINER,ROOF HEADLINING
SEAT ASSY FR RH

SEAT ASSY NO. 1

SEAT ASSY NO.I

BRACKT RR SEAT CUHSION SET

HK

PDS

PDS issue date :  20-1ul-1999 8:0:.0

514

SLﬁ”Km

ISSUE
I

DATE 20-JuH999 80

BY
DATE

RECEIVE

STDPACK KANBANID CYCLETIME

ErrvoRBoosBREEON

AR RPPRPNWRPRPORLRNRNDNR

PDS ( PART DELIVERY SHEET )

111
1-1-1
1111
1-1-1
111
111
1-1-1
111
111
111
1111
111
1111
I-1-1

Pael of 1

110



5.15,5.16

fuuNese

NN 5.15 nNanq
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+1

1aly PDS ua

PDS

5.16
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PDS PDS ID

PDS 3.17

5.17 PDS

5.18
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